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Shri Khadllkar: May I know whether the Government's attention has been drawn to an oral contraceptive which is being used on a wide-scale in Britain and whether Government have tried that in India?

Dr. D. S. Raja: So far as contraceptives are concerned, I think rubber Sheaths are very popular in England.

Mr. Kbadllkar: I was referring to the oral contraceptive.

Mr. Speaker: Question Hour is over.
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Misuse of Decimal Coinage by RaUway

Booklnr Clerlul

.1"55 J Sbri Jedhe:
r. • L Shrl P. L. BarupaJ:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that for the Railway tickets costine fraction of five nP., full 5 nPs. are being paid by the passengers as the window booking clerkJ do not possess small coins of one or two nPs. and thus charge more than what is printed on tickets;

(b) if so, whether Government are considering to do away with traction of 5 nP. in fixing fares (as is in respect of fares of Delhi Transport Undertaking); and

( c) if the reply to part (b) above be in the negative, the reasons theretor?

The Deputy Minister in the MiDIstry of RaUways (Shri Sbah Nawu Khan): (a) A few such complaints have 'been received.

(,b) and (e). From 1st July, 1962,
passenger fares will be notified in units of 5 nPs except in a few cases of third class fares for short distances where the fare has not been rounded of! to 5 nPs to avoid a steep inerease.
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.1182. Shri WarIor: Will the MInister of Transport aDd CoJDlD1lDleatlo ...
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the

